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                            ADDER COMBINED SUMMARY REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/2 
                                      Report Created 5/5/2005 8:33:43 AM 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 8\6.10\5 May update\Part 7 and 8 ADDER\C4ISR Air and 
Space ADDER.ADR 
 
Starting Year  : 2006 
Final Year     : 2008 
Payback Year   : 2016  (8 Years) 
 
NPV in 2025($K):       -238,009 
1-Time Cost($K):        254,364 
 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon       19,729      111,596            0            0            0            0      131,325            0 
Person        1,356       -8,657      -15,426      -38,799      -38,799      -38,799     -139,122      -38,799 
Overhd        1,841        3,694        1,193         -221         -221         -221        6,063         -221 
Moving       28,113            0       34,768            0            0            0       62,881            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other         1,210          193       28,659        2,857       18,329        2,857       54,105        2,857 
 
TOTAL        52,250      106,826       49,195      -36,163      -20,691      -36,163      115,253      -36,163 
 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        ----- 
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
  Off            27            0           52            0            0            0           79 
  Enl             3            0          203            0            0            0          206 
  Civ           199            0          179            0            0            0          378 
  TOT           229            0          434            0            0            0          663 
 
POSITIONS REALIGNED 
  Off            20            0          137            0            0            0          157 
  Enl             3            0          381            0            0            0          384 
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ            42            0          763            0            0            0          805 
  TOT            65            0        1,281            0            0            0        1,346 
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ADDER Data File: Z:\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 8\6.10\5 May update\Part 7 and 8 ADDER\C4ISR Air and 
Space ADDER.ADR 
 
Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon       19,729      111,596            0            0            0            0      131,325            0 
Person       10,290        8,764       24,383       18,574       18,574       18,574       99,159       18,574 
Overhd        3,668        5,521       14,898       13,483       13,483       13,483       64,538       13,483 
Moving       28,201            0       35,951            0            0            0       64,152            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other         1,210          193       28,659        2,857       18,329        2,857       54,105        2,857 
 
TOTAL        63,099      126,075      103,891       34,914       50,386       34,914      413,280       34,914 
 
Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Person        8,934       17,421       39,808       57,373       57,373       57,373      238,281       57,373 
Overhd        1,827        1,827       13,705       13,705       13,705       13,705       58,474       13,705 
Moving           88            0        1,183            0            0            0        1,271            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
TOTAL        10,849       19,248       54,696       71,078       71,078       71,078      298,027       71,078 
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              ADDER COMBINED ONE-TIME COST REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 5/5/2005 8:33:43 AM 
 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                            131,325,000 
Total - Construction                                               131,325,000 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                       7,976,183 
  Civilian Early Retirement                          1,156,176 
  Eliminated Military PCS                            1,651,424 
  Unemployment                                         614,238 
Total - Personnel                                                   11,398,021 
 
Overhead 
  Program Planning Support                           4,795,575 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                  301,922 
Total - Overhead                                                     5,097,497 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                   32,210,553 
  Civilian PPP                                       2,768,688 
  Military Moving                                    2,860,312 
  Freight                                              792,809 
  Information Technologies                           9,211,000 
  One-Time Moving Costs                             16,309,000 
Total - Moving                                                      64,152,361 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                          3,573,280 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                       536,000 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                             38,282,000 
Total - Other                                                       42,391,280 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                               254,364,159 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                    1,271,317 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                               1,271,317 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                           253,092,842 
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Installation:  FSPM Edwards AFB 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Air Force     Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      573, Enl:    2,413, Civ:    2,879, Stu:        0 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)      23       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)      42       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  FTFA Eglin AFB 
 
State:  FL    Service:  Air Force     Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,369, Enl:    6,513, Civ:    3,718, Stu:      132 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)      23       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       5       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)      42       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       8       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  MPLS Lackland AFB 
 
State:  TX    Service:  Air Force     Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    2,207, Enl:    7,232, Civ:    5,254, Stu:    6,026 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0      10       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       2       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0      34       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       8       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  MXRD Hanscom AFB 
 
State:  MA    Service:  Air Force     Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      767, Enl:      513, Civ:    1,509, Stu:        0 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0     518       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0     763       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  PNQS Maxwell AFB 
 
State:  AL    Service:  Air Force     Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,186, Enl:    2,056, Civ:    2,226, Stu:    1,037 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0     469       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0     255       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0     370       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0     179       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  ZHTV Wright-Patterson AFB 
 
State:  OH    Service:  Air Force     Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    2,388, Enl:    2,528, Civ:   10,941, Stu:       28 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0      39       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)      23       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0     359       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)     183       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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                    ADDER INPUT DATA REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 5/5/2005 8:33:43 AM 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 8\6.10\5 May update\Part 7 and 8 ADDER\C4ISR Air and 
Space ADDER.ADR 
 
COBRA Scenario Files used: 
E:\Database\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 7\6.10\J1 - C4ISR RDAT&E Consolidation 
Tech042pt7_scrubbed_updated1APR2005(6.10).CBR 
Z:\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 8\6.10\5 May update\J2 - C4ISR RDAT&E 
Consolidation_no_Holloman_Environmental_scrubbed_(6.10)_5May05.CBR 

DCN: 501



Draft Deliberative Document For Discussion Purposes Only Do Not Release Under FOIA 
 Page 11 of 17 

                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/3 
                                      Report Created 5/5/2005 8:33:43 AM 
 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON             19,729     111,596           0           0           0           0     131,325 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIF            4,692           0       3,284           0           0           0       7,976 
  Civ Retire           241           0         915           0           0           0       1,156 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem             192           0       5,108           0           0           0       5,299 
  POV Miles             14           0         138           0           0           0         152 
  Home Purch           354           0      12,540           0           0           0      12,894 
  HHG                  219           0       3,299           0           0           0       3,517 
  Misc                  34           0         635           0           0           0         669 
  House Hunt           150           0       3,252           0           0           0       3,401 
  PPP                1,455           0       1,313           0           0           0       2,769 
  RITA                 208           0       6,068           0           0           0       6,277 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                3           0          72           0           0           0          75 
  Freight              113           0         604           0           0           0         717 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment          360           0         254           0           0           0         614 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech          8,980           0         231           0           0           0       9,211 
  Prog Manage        2,118       1,530       1,147           0           0           0       4,795 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball              35           0         267           0           0           0         302 
  1-Time Move       16,309           0           0           0           0           0      16,309 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem              21           0         438           0           0           0         460 
  POV Miles              9           0         126           0           0           0         136 
  HHG                  115           0       1,608           0           0           0       1,723 
  Misc                  23           0         518           0           0           0         541 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS             295           0       1,356           0           0           0       1,651 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE             581           0       2,992           0           0           0       3,573 
 Environmental         486          50           0           0           0           0         536 
 Msn Contract            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0      22,810           0      15,472           0      38,282 
TOTAL ONE-TIME      56,739     113,176      68,977           0      15,472           0     249,870 
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RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment           117       1,587       1,587       1,587       1,587       1,587       8,054       1,587 
 Recap                  80       1,085       1,085       1,085       1,085       1,085       5,507       1,085 
 BOS                 1,318       1,318      10,811      10,811      10,811      10,811      45,880      10,811 
 Civ Salary          2,371       4,511       7,065       7,065       7,065       7,065      35,142       7,065 
 TRICARE               143         143       2,857       2,857       2,857       2,857      11,714       2,857 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary            687       1,375       1,375       1,375       1,375       1,375       7,561       1,375 
 Enl Salary          1,236       2,472       2,472       2,472       2,472       2,472      13,596       2,472 
 House Allow           407         407       7,662       7,662       7,662       7,662      31,463       7,662 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR          6,360      12,899      34,914      34,914      34,914      34,914     158,915      34,914 
 
TOTAL COST          63,099     126,075     103,891      34,914      50,386      34,914     413,280      34,914 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving             88           0       1,183           0           0           0       1,271 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME          88           0       1,183           0           0           0       1,271 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment           171         171       2,603       2,603       2,603       2,603      10,754       2,603 
 Recap                 193         193       1,623       1,623       1,623       1,623       6,881       1,623 
 BOS                 1,462       1,462       9,479       9,479       9,479       9,479      40,839       9,479 
 Civ Salary          6,676      13,353      19,304      25,256      25,256      25,256     115,101      25,256 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary          1,687       3,374       6,623       9,873       9,873       9,873      41,303       9,873 
 Enl Salary            123         247       8,611      16,974      16,974      16,974      59,904      16,974 
 House Allow           446         446       5,270       5,270       5,270       5,270      21,973       5,270 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR         10,761      19,248      53,513      71,078      71,078      71,078     296,755      71,078 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS       10,849      19,248      54,696      71,078      71,078      71,078     298,027      71,078 
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ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON             19,729     111,596           0           0           0           0     131,325 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF       4,933           0       4,199           0           0           0       9,132 
 Civ Moving          2,743           0      33,029           0           0           0      35,772 
 Info Tech           8,980           0         231           0           0           0       9,211 
 Other              18,822       1,530       1,668           0           0           0      22,021 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving            375           0       2,865           0           0           0       3,240 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE             581           0       2,992           0           0           0       3,573 
 Environmental         486          50           0           0           0           0         536 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0      22,810           0      15,472           0      38,282 
TOTAL ONE-TIME      56,651     113,176      67,794           0      15,472           0     253,093 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment           -54       1,416      -1,015      -1,015      -1,015      -1,015      -2,700      -1,015 
 Recap                -113         892        -538        -538        -538        -538      -1,374        -538 
 BOS                  -144        -144       1,332       1,332       1,332       1,332       5,040       1,332 
 Civ Salary         -4,305      -8,842     -12,239     -18,191     -18,191     -18,191     -79,959     -18,191 
TRICARE                143         143       2,857       2,857       2,857       2,857      11,714       2,857 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary            113         225     -11,387     -23,000     -23,000     -23,000     -80,051     -23,000 
 House Allow           -40         -40       2,392       2,392       2,392       2,392       9,490       2,392 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR         -4,401      -6,349     -18,599     -36,163     -36,163     -36,163    -137,840     -36,163 
 
TOTAL NET COST      52,250     106,826      49,195     -36,163     -20,691     -36,163     115,253     -36,163 
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Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($) 
----                 -------         ----------------                   ------ 
2006              52,249,993               51,533,505               51,533,505 
2007             106,826,430              102,491,781              154,025,286 
2008              49,194,872               45,913,146              199,938,432 
2009             -36,163,486              -32,831,777              167,106,655 
2010             -20,691,486              -18,273,539              148,833,116 
2011             -36,163,486              -31,067,633              117,765,483 
2012             -36,163,486              -30,221,433               87,544,050 
2013             -36,163,486              -29,398,281               58,145,770 
2014             -36,163,486              -28,597,549               29,548,220 
2015             -36,163,486              -27,818,628                1,729,592 
2016             -36,163,486              -27,060,922              -25,331,329 
2017             -36,163,486              -26,323,854              -51,655,183 
2018             -36,163,486              -25,606,862              -77,262,045 
2019             -36,163,486              -24,909,399             -102,171,444 
2020             -36,163,486              -24,230,933             -126,402,377 
2021             -36,163,486              -23,570,946             -149,973,323 
2022             -36,163,486              -22,928,936             -172,902,259 
2023             -36,163,486              -22,304,412             -195,206,671 
2024             -36,163,486              -21,696,899             -216,903,570 
2025             -36,163,486              -21,105,933             -238,009,504 
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        TOTAL COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
      Data As Of 5/5/2005 8:05:06 AM, Report Created 5/5/2005 8:05:07 AM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : Z:\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 8\6.10\5 May update\J2 - C4ISR RDAT&E 
Consolidation_no_Holloman_Environmental_scrubbed_(6.10)_5May05.CBR 
Option Pkg Name: C4ISR RDAT&E Consolidation 
Std Fctrs File : C:\Documents and Settings\Administrator\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars 
                                   Total        Milcon Cost              Total 
Base Name                        MilCon*          Avoidence          Net Costs 
---------                        -------        -----------          --------- 
Eglin AFB                              0                  0                  0 
Edwards AFB                            0                  0                  0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Totals:                                0                  0                  0 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and 
  SIOH Costs where applicable. 
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        TOTAL COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/20/2005 4:12:53 PM, Report Created 4/20/2005 4:41:49 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : E:\Database\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 7\6.10\J1 - C4ISR RDAT&E Consolidation 
Tech042pt7_scrubbed_updated1APR2005(6.10).CBR 
Option Pkg Name: C4ISR RDAT&E Consolidation 
Std Fctrs File : E:\Database\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars 
                                   Total        Milcon Cost              Total 
Base Name                        MilCon*          Avoidence          Net Costs 
---------                        -------        -----------          --------- 
Wright-Patterson AFB                   0                  0                  0 
Lackland AFB                           0                  0                  0 
Maxwell AFB                            0                  0                  0 
Hanscom AFB                  131,325,000                  0        131,325,000 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Totals:                      131,325,000                  0        131,325,000 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and 
  SIOH Costs where applicable. 
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       COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
     Data As Of 4/20/2005 4:12:53 PM, Report Created 4/20/2005 4:41:49 PM 
 
Department     : Technical JCSG 
Scenario File  : E:\Database\COBRA Database\TECH-0042\TECH-0042 Part 7\6.10\J1 - C4ISR RDAT&E Consolidation 
Tech042pt7_scrubbed_updated1APR2005(6.10).CBR 
Option Pkg Name: C4ISR RDAT&E Consolidation 
Std Fctrs File : E:\Database\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
MilCon for Base: Hanscom AFB, MA (MXRD) 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
                                                         New       New       Using Rehab        Rehab     Total 
FAC  Title                                     UM      MilCon     Cost*      Rehab Type         Cost*     Cost* 
---- ----------------------------------------- ---     ------     -----      ----- -------      -----     ----- 
2172 Electronic and Communication Maintenance  SF      15,000     n/a**          0 Default      n/a**     6,750 
3171 Electronic and Communication RDT&E Facili SF      30,000     n/a**          0 Default      n/a**     9,000 
6100 General Administrative Building           SF     570,292     n/a**          0 Default      n/a**   115,575 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                         Total Construction Cost:       131,325 
                                                                       - Construction Cost Avoid:             0 
                                                                       ---------------------------------------- 
                                                                           Total Net Milcon Cost:       131,325 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 
 
**No New Milcon / Rehabilitation Cost breakdown is available if Total Cost was 
  entered by the user. 
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